

Public Relations Group, Corporate Communications Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

April 28, 2025

## **INPEX Convenes 23rd Advisory Committee Meeting**

**Tokyo, Japan** - <u>INPEX CORPORATION</u> (INPEX) announced today that it convened the 23<sup>rd</sup> INPEX Advisory Committee meeting on March 24, 2025. The meeting was attended by all committee members.

## 1. Attending committee members

- Dr. Ken Koyama (Senior Managing Director, Chief Economist, The Institute of Energy Economics, Japan)
- Ms. Sumiko Takeuchi (Director / Chief Researcher, International Environment and Economy Institute (NPO))
- Dr. Ryuji Yasuda (Adjunct Professor, Hitotsubashi University Business School, School of International Corporate Strategy)

## 2. INPEX attendees

- Takayuki Ueda (Representative Director, President & CEO)
- Hiroshi Fujii (Representative Director, Senior Executive Vice President)
- Kenji Kawano (Senior Executive Vice President)
- Toshiaki Takimoto (Director, Senior Managing Executive Officer)

## 3. Main topics

- The Ukraine War and President Trump's Impact on the Thinking of Top Management Personnel of Japanese Companies
- Challenges and Prospects for GX: Japan's initiatives based on international trends such as COP29
- Turbulence of the international energy landscape and challenges for Japan

The Advisory Committee was established to obtain multifaceted and objective counsel and recommendations from domestic and international experts on various management-related issues in Japan and globally, with the aim of further improving INPEX's corporate value and governance. However, meetings of the Board of Directors in recent years have addressed management-related issues and responses thereto in greater depth, while the company's governance has also been strengthened. For these reasons, INPEX has



Public Relations Group, Corporate Communications Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

decided to discontinue its Advisory Committee as of the end of March 2025.

Media Contact: INPEX Tokyo Office, Public Relations Group, Tel) +81-3-5572-0750